Arif M. Muslim, MD, a Gastroenterologist with Premier Medical Group / St. Luke's Cornwall Hospital

Get to know Gastroenterologist Dr. Arif M. Muslim, who serves patients in New York.



New York City, New York Jul 6, 2023 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Dr. Muslim is a dual board-certified gastroenterologist with a special interest in inflammatory bowel disease (IBD), liver diseases, and upper and lower GI endoscopy, including ERCP.

At Premier Medical Group, he specializes in almost all endoscopic procedures which he performs in the New Windsor facility and at St. Luke's Cornwall Hospital. He is also an expert in performing infrared coagulation for the treatment of hemorrhoids.

Educated in Pakistan, Dr. Muslim attended medical school at King Edward Medical College in 1968. He then relocated to the United States, completing his residency in internal medicine and fellowship in gastroenterology at Nassau County Medical Center in 1971 and 1973, respectively.

Board-certified in both internal medicine and gastroenterology, he is a Diplomate of the American Board of Internal Medicine (ABIM). The ABIM is a physician-led, non-profit, independent evaluation organization driven by doctors who want to achieve higher standards for better care in a rapidly changing world.

Very active in community affairs, Dr. Muslim has served as president of the medical staff at St. Luke's Cornwall Hospital as well as chairman of the GI sub division and chairman of medicine. He has also been a member of the Board of Trustees at St. Luke's Cornwall Hospital, and has served as president of the Orange County Medical Society.

Currently, he sits on the Board of Directors of Greater Hudson Valley Family Health Center, chairs the Credentials and Pharmacy & Therapeutics committees at St. Luke's Cornwall Hospital, serves on the Advisory Board for the Pakistan Medical Research Council, and is on the Board of St. Luke's Cornwall Hospital Foundation.

Before joining Premier Medical Group in 2005, Dr. Muslim was in solo practice for over 20 years.

In addition to being a Fellow of the American College of Gastroenterology, he is a member of the American Society for Gastrointestinal Endoscopy, the American Medical Association, the American Gastroenterological Association, the New York State Medical Society, and the Orange County Medical Society.

Gastroenterology is the branch of medicine focused on the digestive system and its disorders. A gastroenterologist is a physician who has extensive training in the diagnosis and treatment of disorders related to the esophagus, stomach, small intestines, colon, liver, pancreas, and biliary system.

Successful in his field, Dr. Muslim received a Lifetime Achievement Award from St. Luke's Cornwall Hospital and a Pillar of Community Award from Family Health Center, City of Newburgh.

Learn More about Dr. Arif M. Muslim:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/3344270-Arif-Muslim-gastroenterologist-New-Windsor-NY-12553 or through Premier Medical Group, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/3344270-Arif-Muslim-gastroenterologist-New-Windsor-NY-12553 or through Premier Medical Group, https://www.premiermedicalhv.com/news/personnel/arif-m-muslim-m-d-facg/

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Arif M. Muslim, MD

See on IssueWire